Droprantpaent of bt

FETR NTREFRA TS Moo Pirnomcand Tnstifubios,
Cierevinng e AL Ruchers, Pyvinion Dirccios and Prostessionad Registeation
St b Missow BINVISION OF PROJESSIONAL REGISTRATION Tohn N Heif {Hoons
HOARDPOR CONMIUTOLOOY AND ILARIER EAAMINGES Froogdo 18 £ 0nodl
A NMuvaonn Bowlevird . Favortve Dhrechy

PPy Hoe jon

Tolicevn Uiy, MO 455102

STE TV RIOT EAN

ROO-785 2iGn T EY Retuy Missors
R TS 00 Vagoe Relay Misens

Tirea et iy

February 22, 2012

Cherri Sedore
272 W Thompsan
Kahoka, MO, 63445

Deas Chetrt Sedore;

The Missouri Department of Revenue has notitied this ageney that despite multiple notices of
inminent suspension you are still not in compliance with section 324.010 RSMo., which requires
the suspension of the professional license of individuals who have failed 1o file state tax retumns
and/or pay their state tax liabilities,

By law, your license was suspended on February 22, 2012,

Fhe continued practice of your profession with a suspended leense subjeets you to eriminal and
administrative penalties. You must not practice your profession until after you receive a letter of
complianee from the Department of Revenue und complete our reinsiatement requirements.
You are sG] subject to the statutes and rubes regulating vour profession. You must return your
ficense to this office within ten days of the date this Jetter was mailed. You must inform us of any
change ol address, pay yvour renewal fees, and maintain continuing education requirements, or
vour license is subjeet to lapse or firther discipline, up to and incliding revocation,

Phe first step to reinstate vour license is to abtain a fetter of tax compliance from the Departinent
of Revenue. You can reach the Department of Revenue ag (373)731-7200.

Sincerely,
Board of Cosmetology and Barber Examiners
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Fily R, Carroll

Ixecutive Director
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